

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Sephra Pistachio Topping Sauce

Version: Spec-Sheet-Sephra-Topping-Sauce-Pistachio-v2

Date Created: 09/02/2026

Date Last Reviewed: 09/02/2026

General Information

Product Description: Dessert topping sauce featuring a wholesome pistachio flavour, presented in a pale green colour

Product Code: SEPISTACHIO800

Country of Origin Italy

Application: Ready to use for decoration of ice cream, pancakes, cakes and other treats.

Ingredients

Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Sunflower), **PISTACHIOS**, **MILK** Protein, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier (E322 Sunflower Lecithin), Flavourings, Colourings (E100, E141ii).

May contain other **NUTS**.

Allergens in **BOLD & CAPS**.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information per 100g of product

Nutrient	Value	Unit
Energy	2451	kJ
Energy	585	kcal
Fat	40.7	g
of which saturates	4.1	g
Carbohydrate	45.9	g
of which sugars	45.3	g
Fibre	1.4	g
Protein	8.0	g
Salt	0.08	g

Legal Allergens

+ = Present, - = Absent, ? = May Contain Traces/Cross Contamination		
Celery	-	
Cereals Containing Gluten	-	
Crustaceans	-	
Eggs	-	
Fish	-	
Lupin	-	
Milk	+	Contains MILK Powder, Whey Powder, Sweet BUTTERMILK Powder and Lactose.
Molluscs	-	
Mustard	-	
Tree Nuts	+	Contains PISTACHIO. May contain other NUTS.
Peanuts	-	
Sesame Seeds	-	
Soybeans	+	Contains SOYbean Oil.
Sulphur Dioxide and Sulphites	-	

Dietary Information

Diets	Suitability (Y/N)	
Dairy Free	N	
Gluten Free	Y	
Halal	N	Not Certified
Kosher	N	Not Certified
Vegans*	N	
Vegetarians	Y	

*Suitability for Vegans is based on ingredients list and does not take into account possible cross contact during production.

Storage Instructions and Shelf Life

Storage Conditions: Keep cool and dry, max temperature 20°C. Shake well before use.

Shelf Life From Production: 18 Months

Packaging Information

Primary Packaging	Approx Weight of Product	Approx Dimensions
LDPE Bottle	800g	70mm Diameter x 250mm